high quality; non-rated bonds
include private debt of
investment grade quality

Annual results 2016 33

49%

27%

15%

9%

Real estate
by geography

Switzerland

US

Germany

Indirect

Equities and alternative investments

USD m
End

FY 2015
End

FY 2016

Equity securities 4 087 2 698

Private equity 1 526 1 430

Hedge funds 358 317

Real estate 3 613 3 678

Principal Investments 2 442 2 577

Equity securities 700 737

Private equity 1 742 1 840

Total market value 12 026 10 700

• Decrease in equity securities due to net sales, including a
reduction in credit ETFs

• Decrease in private equity due to lower market values

• Increase in Principal Investments driven by market value
gains and net purchases

44%

13%

12%

8%

6%

5%
3%

3%
3% 2% 1%

Equity securities
by sector

Exchange-traded funds

Non-Cyclical Consumer Goods

Financials

Information Technology

General Industrials

Cyclical Services

Resources

Basic Industries

Non-Cyclical Services

Cyclical Consumer Goods

Utilities

71%

11%

13%
5%

Principal Investments
by sector

HGM Insurance

Non Insurance

PE Funds

Developed Market Insurance

Annual results 2016

Sensitivities

34

USD bn, pre-tax

Fall in market values
(Equities and Alternative Investments, excl. Real Estate) -10% -25%

Estimated impact on shareholders' equity - 0.7 -1.8

Estimated impact on economic net worth (EVM) - 0.8 -2.1

Change in interest rates -50bps -25bps +50bps +100bps

Estimated impact on shareholders' equity +4.0 +2.0 -3.7 -7.2

Estimated impact on economic net worth (EVM) 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.1

Increase in credit spreads +50bps +100bps

Estimated impact on shareholders' equity -2.2 -4.2

Estimated impact on economic net worth (EVM) -2.3 -4.4

All sensitivities are assumed to take effect on 31 December 2016 and no management actions are included in this analysis. Figures are estimated as mutually
exclusive events and reflect the estimated impact on the Group. All figures are net of hedging impacts

Annual results 2016

Premiums by country

35

USD m Life & Health Non-Life
Total

FY 2016
Total

FY 2015

United States 5 647 8 937 14 584 12 144

United Kingdom 2 455 1 443 3 898 3 489

China 320 2 089 2 409 2 503

Australia 1 337 651 1 988 1 650

Germany 149 1 072 1 221 1 268

Canada 737 423 1 160 1 187

Japan 593 534 1 127 1 157